

City of Doral Commission on the Status of Women Advisory Board Meeting Minutes

Thursday, February 1, 2024 6:00 p.m. Doral Government Center 1st Floor Multipurpose Room 8401 NW 53rd Terrace Doral, FL 33166

1. Call to Order
The meeting was called to order at 6:05 p.m.

2. Roll Call of Board Members

Belinda Leon, Chair Monica Guevara, Vice Chair Janisse Dujarric, Secretary Dunia Cuneo, Board Member Fernanda Gomes, Board Member Jackelin Guiza, Alternate Member Present Present Present

Absent/Excused

Present Present

3. Pledge of Allegiance

4. Public Comments

No public comments

5. Approval of Minutes

a. November 30, 2023

Motion to approve the November 30, 2023 meeting minutes made by the board. By consensus, motion passes unanimously.

6. Discussion Items

a. March 2024- Financial Literacy Workshop

- Belinda informed the board that the memo where they ask on doing the 'Women in Focus' event in Spanish has been submitted to the Clerk's Office and will be reviewed in the February Council Meeting during the morning session.
- The Miami-Dade Commission for Women host their meetings in different cities throughout Miami-Dade. They recently contacted Belinda to see if Doral would be interested in hosting a joined meeting. Belinda agreed and more details will be arraigned later.
- o The board chose the following speakers for Workshop:
 - Networking 101: Manny Sarmiento
 - Digital Marketing Revamp: Maximiliano Ramirez
 - Foreign Degree? No Problem: Genevieve Colastin
 - Future Retirement: Lilian Cosio
 - Salary Negotiation: Myra Myer
 - Women Finance: TBD
 - Public Speaking: Amina Tolbin
- The only topic the board didn't chose their speaker is Women Finance. The board will bring their nominations at the next meeting; If nobody brings a nomination, then the topic will be removed.
- 7. Discussion of Next Meeting Agenda Items

Women Financial Literacy Workshop Content/Agenda Discussion

- 8. Next Meeting: February 27, 2024 at 6:00 p.m.
- 9. Adjournment

Respectfully submitted

The meeting adjourned at 7:12 p.m.

reopeodally oublineed,
- fordifacet -
Janisse Dujarric, Secretary
/ / /
Motion to approve the minutes of

Motion to approve the minutes of the February 1, 2024, Commission on the Status of Women Advisory Board Meeting made by Board Member _____ and seconded by Board Member _____ and

Belinda Leon, Chair Monica Guevara, Vice Chair Janisse Dujarric, Secretary Dunia Cuneo, Board Member Fernanda Gomes, Board Member

APPROVED and ADOPTED this 27th day of February 2024.

Belinda Leon, Chair